QUIT CLAIM DEED JOINT TENAND OFFICIAL CONTROL 96 001 Page 1 of QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (ILLINOIS)

(Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyor before using or acting under this form. Heither the publisher nor the sellor of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or filiness for a particular purpose

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS) Vasilios Kotopoulis and Athena Kotopoulis his wife, 6315 N. Troy, Chicago, IL 60659

2001-11-28 11:42:09 Cook County Recorder



(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)	(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)		
of theofChicagoCon	unty		
of Cook, State ofIllinois Cot for the consideration of Ten (\$10.00) DOLLARS,			
in hand paid, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM to			
Vasilios Kotopoulis and Athena Kotopoulis, his wife, 6315 N. Troy, Chicago, IL 60659			
Op			
not in Tenancy in Common, but in JOINT TENANCY, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit: (See reverse side for legal description.) here releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAY AND TO HOLD said premises not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy forever.			
Permanent Index Number (PIN): 13-01-101-019			
Address(es) of Real Estate: 6315 N. Troy, Chicago, IL 60659	_		
DATED this 29 day of October 20			
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME(S) BELOW SCHALINES (SEAL) X A. KTTPOULS (SEAL) Athena Kotopju is	L)		
SIGNATURE(S)(SEAL)(SEA	.L)		
State of Illinois, County of Cook said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that	for		
WARIA BELLA RIGSBY NOTARY DIBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-21-2003 IMPRESS SEAL HERE Vasilios Kotopoulis and Athena Kotopoulis personally known to me to be the same persons whose names subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in personal acknowledged that the personal acknowledged the personal acknowledged the personal acknow	iid e		
Given under much a la contra de la contra del contra de la contra del contra de la contra del contra de la contra del la cont	1 3		
Commission expires 2 2 2 03 19 Muia Bellu Mus	L !		
This instrument was prepared by Alan W. Schmidt, 2663 N. Lincoln Ave. Chicago, IL (NAME AND ADDRESS) 60614			

An undivided one third (1/3) interest in 0011115745 Page 2 of 3

Lot 109 in Krenn and Dato's Devon Kedzie addition to North Edgewater, Being a Subdivision of the Northwest 4 of the Northwest 4 of Section 1, Township 40 North, Rage 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

172. Note: Fox Law 35 ILC: 100/31-45

and Cook County Ord. 93-0-27 par. _, .E

(City, State and Zip)		
	(Address)	
MAIL TO: \ 2663 N-Lincoln	(Name)	
MAIL TO: { Drast & Schmf St (Name) 2663 N-Loncoln (Address) Chicaso #11 60614	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:	,
	Ox	3
	7,6	4
	Op.	
	0,,	
	•	

UNOFFICIAL COPY 15745 Page 3 of 3

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

		or end belief of]	.1111012.
Dated 11-20, 2001	Signature:_	Graptor or Agent	Prost
Subscribed and stere to before a	•	,	*
subscribed and stero to before and stero to before and stero this are this are the said stero to before and stero to before are the said stero to before and stero to before are the said stero to be sai	day of	November	, ক্ট্রত্ত
Notary Public Clare	lsk.	"OFFICIAL SE	AL"
C		Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires	7-14-2003 🕉
The grantee or his agent affirms and on the deed or assignment of benefit natural person, an Illinois corporate business or acquire and hold title authorized to do business or acquire or other entity recognized as a persuand hold title to real estate under	ion or loveight to real act	t in a land trus yn corporation au ate in Illinois is to real estate	t is either a thorized to do a partnership in Illinois,
Dated 11-20 2001	Signature:	John A. Grantor or Agent	Doct
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Dhallm this 20"	describers	A RALL	0, 1200

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be quilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

ALAN W. SCHMIDT vetory Public, State or Illinois Zomnission Expires 7-14-2003

Attached to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act).